
December 2018 Calendar  
10:30 Catholic Community 

1100 Fillmore Street Denver, CO 80206  303-333-9366 
Web site 1030catholic.org 

(Website member’s page: Username: 1030catholic; Password: peace06) 
 
Sunday December 2, First Sunday of Advent 
Ecumenical liturgy in the Sanctuary 11:00 am 
CRE students will participate in the liturgy 
 
Wednesday December 5 
Women’s shelter in the Social Hall, 5:00 pm-7:00 am (Mary Gould 720~563~1048) 
 
Sunday December 9, Second Sunday of Advent 
Council meeting 9:30 am Room 104 
Mass in the Sanctuary 11:00 am  
CRE in Room 202 11:00 am-12:00 pm 
 
Monday December 10 
Women’s liturgy in the Sanctuary 3:00 pm (Cristina Dixon de Palma-Vega 303-388-49 
 
Wednesday December 12 
Women’s shelter in the Social Hall, 5:00 pm-7:00 am (Mary Gould 720~563~1048) 
 
Thursday December 13 
Scripture and Spirituality Group, 1:00 pm (Meg Johnson 303-399-5692) 
 
Saturday December 15 
Saturday lunch program, 10:00 am to noon (Pat Foster 303-721-9570) 
 
Sunday December 16, Third Sunday of Advent 
Mass in the Sanctuary 11:00 am 
CRE in Room 202 11:00 am-12:00 pm 
CPHC invites all to Carols by Candlelight Service at 7:00 pm 
 
Wednesday December 19 
Women’s shelter in the Social Hall, 5:00 pm-7:00 am (Mary Gould 720~563~1048) 
 
Sunday December 23, Fourth Sunday of Advent 
Mass in the Sanctuary 11:00 am 
CRE in Room 202 11:00 am-12:00 pm 
 
Monday December 24, Christmas Eve, Nativity of the Lord 
Music in the Sanctuary at 5:00 pm followed by Mass at 5:30 pm 
CRE students will participate in the liturgy 
 
Tuesday December 25, Christmas Day 
No Mass today 
 
Wednesday December 26 
Women’s shelter in the Social Hall, 5:00 pm-7:00 am (Mary Gould 720~563~1048) 
 
Sunday December 30, Feast of the Holy Family 
Mass in the Sanctuary 11:00 am (no CRE) 



 
Monday December 31 
Senior Support Services Dinner, 5:30 p.m. 
Please contact Tricia Huth if you can help provide food for Senior Citizens on this early evening 
of New Years’ Eve  303-885-4633 
 
 
FYI: The monthly calendar is on the website (1030catholic.org). The username and password 
for access to the Members Only page on the website are at the top of this calendar. In case of 
inclement weather, please look for information about services in your e-mail and on the website. 
 


